# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Construction Technology, Inc.		01/22/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arrow Acquisition, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Arrow Material Handling Products	
Street Address:	16000 W. 108th St.	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2368253	СТІ

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036232062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-623-2700

Email: aratajczyk@irelandstapleton.com

Correspondent Name: Ann Ratajczyk

Address Line 1: 717 17th St., Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07009.00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Ratajczyk
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Ratajczyk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of CTI Trademark - January 2015#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0719

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Construction Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 2800 South University Blvd., No. 27, Denver, CO 80210 ("Assignor"), is the owner of United States trademark registration No. 2,368,253 for the mark CTI in International Class 007, and of the common law rights to said mark and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Arrow Acquisition, LLC, d/b/a Arrow Material Handling Products, a Kansas corporation whose address is 16000 W. 108th St., Lenexa, KS 66219 (hereinafter habitish "Assignee") wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

COMPANY NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, any registrations obtained thereon, and all rights of renewal thereof together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages and profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform all other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated as of January 22, 2015.

Assignor:

Construction Technology, Inc.

s contrators and program in the contrators and the contrators of the contrators and the contrators and the contrators and the contrators are contrators and the contrators and the contrators are contrators and contrators are contrators and contrators are contrators and contrators are contrators are contrators and contrators are contrators are contrators and contrators are

Patricia Livingston

President

1737840.1

RECORDED: 01/27/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0720